Product Discontinuation Notice
November 2021
Dear Valued Customer,
Transtector and PolyPhaser will Discontinue 34 legacy SKUs following a maintenance review of our
product lines.
This table identifies these SKUs, and the amount of available inventory as of November 1, 2021.
Brand Part Number Description Inventory
Transtector 1000-1188-4 DXR QUAD CHASSIS KIT 23
Transtector 1000-1193 DXR DS3 MODULE KIT 26
Transtector 1100-054 TSP 9001 11
Transtector 1100-692 ACP 200 BW3 5
Transtector 1100-693 ACP 200 BWN3 18
Transtector 1101-375 TSP 8504-ALPHA 74
Transtector 1101-548 CB 24-RD 25
Transtector 1101-580 ETHERNET WITH 48VDC 2
Transtector 1101-656-1 ALPU-POE 9
Transtector 1101-704 RMP-CCTV16 54
Transtector 1101-772-A TSJ-X6A 61
Transtector 1101-887 ALPU-EXLT 2
Transtector 1101-948 DSDPRT1E1 DATA PROTECTOR 9
Transtector 1101-977 CPX 8 PORT 10/100 BT 1
Transtector 1101-989 CPX 8 PORT T1E1 FUSED 1
PolyPhaser 098-1013G-B GAS TUBE 30KHz-1.2GHz 50Vdc 7
PolyPhaser 105-0525A-A 400-1200MHz BROADBAND 7
PolyPhaser 109-1111-B GAS TUBE REPLACEABLE DC-2.0GHz 52
PolyPhaser AL-DSX-D CELL FILT 700MHz-2.5GHz DIN 117
PolyPhaser DAS-TP-0001 AISG CIRCULAR 8 PIN PROTECTOR 29
PolyPhaser GMDN0782AB GPS SURGE ARRESTOR 12V 54
PolyPhaser IX-1M1DC24 DATA@12V DC@24VDC 4
PolyPhaser IX-2H1DC56 DATA2@9V DC@56VDC 4
PolyPhaser IX-2H1L1DC48 DATA2@9V DATA1@12V DC@48VDC 1
PolyPhaser IX-2H2DC56 DATA2@9V DC2@56VDC 87
PolyPhaser IX-2M2DC48 DATA2@31V DC2@48VDC 4
PolyPhaser IX-3H1DC48 DATA3@9V DC@48VDC 17
PolyPhaser IX-3L1DC48 DATA3@12V DC@48VDC 4
PolyPhaser IX-3L2DC48 DATA3@12V DC2@48VDC 4
PolyPhaser IX-50P DATA 50X PCBS 1
PolyPhaser IX-50T DATA 50X PCBS 1
PolyPhaser SXBLOCK-DFM-A DC BLOCK FILTER 690MHz-2.5GHz 67
PolyPhaser TUSX-DFM-UNI UNIT-POLEKIT W/TUSX-DFM 58
PolyPhaser TUSX-NFM-UNI UNIT-POLEKIT W/TUSX-NFM 55
We will maintain all available inventory until it has been exhausted, and will also accept last-time buys on
these SKUs until December 3, 2021.
Product Discontinuation Notice
November 2021
We look forward to continuing to support your surge protection and power distribution needs with our
reliable and high-performance solutions in the future.
With Kind Regards,
Dan Rebeck,
Product Line Manager